ORIGA SYSTEM PLUS
Guides
LINEAR GUIDES
FOR OSP-P
PNEUMATIC
GROUP
23
HOERBIGER-ORIGA Corporation • 100 West Lake Drive • IL-Glendale Heights, Illinois •

guide carriage
slide adjustment
elements
pressure plate and
adjustment screws
grease nipple
spring return
brake air connection
Series For Max. moments Max. Maximum Mass of linear drive Mass *
linear [Nm] loads braking force with guide [kg] of guide
drive [N] at 6 bar with increase per carriage
[N] 1) 0 mm stroke 100 mm stroke [kg]
OSP-P OSP-P
M Ms Mv L
SL16 OSP-P16 11 6 11 325 – 0.57 0.22 0.23
SL 25 OSP-P25 34 14 34 675 325 1.55 0.39 0.61
SL 32 OSP-P32 60 29 60 925 545 2.98 0.65 0.95
SL 40 OSP-P40 110 50 110 1500 835 4.05 0.78 1.22
SL50 OSP-P50 180 77 180 2000 1200 6.72 0.97 2.06
SL63 OSP-P63 260 120 260 2500 – 11.66 1.47 3.32
25
brake piston with

SL 16 Loading 2
SL 25 Loading 2
SL 25 Loading 1
SL 32 Loading 2
SL 32 Loading 1
26
Series For linear Max. moments Max. load Mass of linear drive Mass *
drive [Nm] [N] with guide [kg] of guide
with increase carriage
0 mm stroke  per [kg]
M Ms Mv L
1
, L
2
100 mm  stroke
PS 16/25 OSP-P16 45 14 45 1400 0.93 0.24 0.7
PS 25/25 OSP-P25 63 14 63 1400 1.5 0.4 0.7
PS 25/35 OSP-P25 70 20 70 1400 1.7 0.4 0.8
PS 25/44 OSP-P25 175 65 175 3000 2.6 0.5 1.5
PS 32/35 OSP-P32 70 20 70 1400 2.6 0.6 0.8
PS 32/44 OSP-P32 175 65 175 3000 3.4 0.7 1.5
PS 40/44 OSP-P40 175 65 175 3000 4.6 1.1 1.5
PS 40/60 OSP-P40 250 90 250 3000 6 1.3 2.2
PS 50/60 OSP-P50 250 90 250 3000 7.6 1.4 2.3
PS 50/76 OSP-P50 350 140 350 4000 11.5 1.8 4.9
1) corrosion resistance version available on request (max. loads and moments are 25% lower)
L1
L2

Mmax
MS
MS max
MV
MV max
L1
L1max
L3
L3max
34
Series For Max. Max. Maximum Mass of linear drive Mass *
linear moments loads braking force with guide [kg] guide
drive [Nm] [N] at 6 bar  with increase per carriage
[N] 1) 0 mm stroke 100 mm [kg]
M Ms Mv L1, L2 stroke
PL 25 OSP-P-25 55 23 55 1210 on request 1.65 0.40 0.75
PL 32 OSP-P-32 91 36 91 1460 on request 3.24 0.62 1.18
PL 40 OSP-P-40 198 72 198 2600 on request 4.35 0.70 1.70
PL 50 OSP-P-50 313 139 313 3890 on request 7.03 0.95 2.50
1)Only for version with brake:
Braking surface dry – oiled surface reduces the effective braking force.
2)Stainless steel version on request
Standard versions